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ACADEMIC CALENDAR, 2024-25 
  

FIRST TERM 

Date Day Activity 

12.06.2024 Wednesday 
College reopens after summer vacation. Lectures begin for Second and Third 

Year Students of all branches. 

12.06.2024 Wednesday Co-ordinaters Meeting (Morning Session: 11:30 a.m.) 

15.06.2024 Saturday Lectures begin for Second & Third year students of all branches. 

18.06.2024 Tuesday Submission of Teaching plan for I / III / V Semesters. 

18.06.2024 Tuesday Staff Meeting (Time - 11.30 a. m.) 

21.06.2024 Friday National Yoga day 

29.06.2024 Saturday 
Display of June month defaulters list Second and Third Year students of all 

Streams on the notice board. 

06.07.2024 Saturday Constitution of Cultural Committee. 

08.07.2024 Monday 
Cultural Committee inauguration – Lighting of Lamp with Ribbon & Friendship 

day / NSS –Tree Plantation. 

15.07.2024 Monday FDP of commerce Dept. 

20.07.2024 Saturday 
Fresher’s Day – Welcoming the first year students of B.Com, B.Sc. C.S, B.Sc. I.T., 

BMS. & BMM. 

23.07.2024 Tuesday Seminar by B.M.M. / B.M.S. Department. 

30.07.2024 Tuesday Display of July month defaulter list of all streams on the notice board. 

15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day Celebration – Flag Hoisting (Non- Instructional Day). 

16.08.2024 Thursday FDP of IT / CS Dept. 

17.08.2024 Saturday Parents- Teachers Meeting SY and TY for all streams. 

20.08.2024 Saturday Rajiv Gandhi Birth Anniversary. 

26.08.2024 Friday Dahi Handi Celebration 

24.08.2024 

      to 

29.08.2024 

Saturday              

to 

Thursday 

Internal Examination for SY and TY all streams. 

30.08.2024 

       to 

03.09.2024 

Friday         

to      

Tuesday 

Submission of Regular & ATKT examination forms for First to Fourth Semester. 

31.08.2024 Saturday 
Display of August month defaulter list on the notice board. Seminar by T.Y. B. Sc. 

IT all students. 

05.09.2024 Thursday 
Teacher's Day Celebration. 

07.09.2024 Saturday Break for mid- term (Ganesh Utsav). 

to to 

11.09.2024 Wednesday 

12.09.2024 Thursday Acceptance of Semester- V Examination forms of all courses. 



to to 

17.09.2024 Tuesday 

14.09.2024 Saturday Question paper submission for V Semester Preliminary Exams for all streams. 

24.09.2024 Tuesday Completion of semester-V portion for all streams. 

27.09.2024 Friday Workshop / Seminar to be Organized by college IQAC team 

28.09.2024 Saturday Staff Meeting  at 11:30 a.m. 

03.10.2024 Thursday Semester- II & IV ATKT examination will begin. 

03.10.2024 Thursday Preliminary exam for Semester- V of all courses. 

to to 

09.10.2024 Wednesday 

02.10.2024 Wednesday Celebration of Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary. 

04.10.2024 Friday Completition of portion of Semester- I & III for all streams. 

01.10.2024 Friday Hall ticket issue for Semester- I and III (Regular & ATKT) Examinations to 

to to be held in Oct-2024. 

04.10.2024 Tuesday 

06.10.2024 Tuesday Semester- I and III (Regular & ATKT) exams will begin for all streams. 

11.10.2024 Friday Staff meeting at 11.30 a.m. 

12.10.2024 Saturday Holiday on account of Dusara / Vijayadashmi. 

14.10.2024 Tuesday Semester- V University Examination for all streams begins (Tentatively). 

19.10.2024 Saturday IQAC organized Seminar / FDP 

29.10.2024 Tuesday Display of first term consolidated defaulter list on the notice board. 

30.10.2024 Wednesday Celebration of Smt. Indira Gandhi Death Anniversary. 

30.10.2024 Wednesday Diwali holidays (For Teaching staff). 

to to 

12.11.2024 Tuesday 

SECOND TERM 

13.11.2024 Wednesday College reopens after Diwali vacation. 

13.11.2024 Wednesday Staff meeting at 11:30 a.m. 

14.11.2024 Thursday Lectures begin for II term for all courses after Diwali vacation. 

14.11.2024 Thursday Celebration of Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru birth anniversary. 

16.11.2024 Saturday 
Result & Mark Sheet Distribution of Semester- I and Semester-III (Reg & ATKT) 

examinations held in October- 2024 of all streams. 

18.11.2024 Monday Acceptance of applications for Verification of marks and examination papers 

to to for First & Third Semester. 

21.11.2024 Thursday 

19.11.2024 Tuesday Celebration of Indira Gandhi Birth Anniversary. 

22.11.2024 Friday Workshop / Seminar organized by Dept of Mass Media and BA 

25.11.2024 Monday Celebration of Yashwantrao Chavan Death Anniversary. 



28.11.2024 Thursday Mahatma Jyotiba Fule death anniversary. 

30.11.2024 Saturday Display of October / November month defaulter list on the notice board. 

06.12.2024 Wednsday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar's Death anniversary. 

12.12.2024 Thursday Industrial Visit for all streams except B.Com. 

20.12.2024 Friday Workshop / Seminar/ FDP by Dept of  BMS. 

25.12.2024 Wednsday Holiday on account of Christmas. 

26.12.2024 Thursday Christmas Holiday. 

to to MERRY CHRISTMAS & HAPPY NEW YEAR 

01.01.2025 Wednesday 

02.01.2025 Thursday College re-opens after Christmas Vacation. 

03.01.2025 Friday Savitribai Fule birth anniversary. 

04.01.2025 Saturday Parents – Teachers Meeting of all streams. 

06.01.2025 Monday National Technology day. 

15.01.2025 Wednesday IQAC organized Workshop / Seminar. 

21.01.2025 Tuesday Sanvidhan divas celebration. 

26.01.2025 Sunday Non-instructional Day on account of Republic day celebrations. Flag hoisting. 

30.01.2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Death Anniversary. 

31.01.2025 Friday Display of January month attendance report on the notice board. 

01.02.2025 Saturday Semester-II, IV & VI Internal Examination of all streams begins. 

to to 

05.02.2025 Wednesday 

01.02.2025 Saturday Acceptance of examination form for Semester-VI to be held in Mar-Apr 2025. 

to to 

05.02.2025 Wednesday 

08.02.2025 Saturday Staff Meeting at 11.00 a.m. 

15.02.2025 Saturday Seminar by IT / CS Department. 

17.02.2025 Monday Acceptance of examination forms for semester-I and III ATKT to be held in 

to to March -2025. 

21.02.2025 Friday 

19.02.2025 Wednesday 
Shiv Jayanti Celebration. 

24.02.2025 Monday Cultural week , Marathi Bhasha Din(27.02.2025) and Marathi Gaurav 

Din(24.02.2025) Celebration. 
to to 

27.02.2025 Thursday 

28.02.2025 Friday Annual Function. 

01.03.2025 Saturday Display of Second term Consolidated defaulter list on the notice board. 

08.03.2025 Saturday Woman's Day Celebration. 

01.03.2025 Saturday Acceptance of Semester- II & IV (Reg & ATKT) examination forms for 

to to March / April-2025. 

07.03.2025 Friday 



10.03.2025 Monday Savitribai Fule death anniversary. 

11.03.2025 Tuesday Mahatma Jyotiba Fule birth anniversary. 

07.03.2025 Friday Semester- I and III -ATKT Examination will begins 

to to 

15.03.2025 Saturday 

25.03.2025 Tuesday Hall tickets issue for Second & Fourth Semester end examination. 

to to 

27.03.2025 Thursday 

03.04.2025 Thursday 
Semester- II & IV (Regular & ATKT) examination March / April- 2025 will begin. 

12.03.2025 Wednsday Celebration of Yashwantrao Chavan Birth Anniversary. 

20.03.2025 Thursday Portion completion for Semester- VI exams for all the streams. 

25.03.2025 Tuesday 
Portion completion for II & IV Semester end exams for B.Com, BMS, BMM, B.Sc. 

C.S & B.Sc. I.T. 

25.03.2025 Tuesday Staff Meeting at 11:30 a.m. 

25.03.2025 Tuesday Declaration of result of Semester I & III (ATKT) Examinations of all streams. 

27.03.2025 Thursday Pre-liminary exams for Semester- VI of all courses. 

to to 

04.04.2025 Friday 

10.04.2025 Thursday Semester-VI University Examination for all streams begins (Tentatively) 

14.04.2025 Sunday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar's Birth anniversary Celebration 

21.04.2025 Monday Declaration of result of Semester -II & IV examination of all streams. 

21.04.2025 Monday Acceptance of application for Verification of marks for Second & fourth 

to to Semester Examination held in March/ April-2025. 

23.04.2025 Wednesday 

01.05.2025 Thursday Celebration of  Maharashtra Day (Non- Instructional Day) 

02.05.2025 Friday Summer Vacation. 

21.05.2025 Wednesday Rajiv Gandhi Death Anniversary. 

27.05.2025 Tuesday Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Death Anniversary. 

13.06.2025 Friday College reopens after summer vacation for the academic year 2025 –26. 

Note: Dates are tentative. It is subject to change accordingly to University of Mumbai notification. 

************************************************************************************ 

 


